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NUAGAON IRON ORE MINE

Post Box No. - 3,

At/po - Barbil- 758035

Dist.- Keonjhar, Qdisha

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in rvespect of Nuagaon iron Ore Mine (767.284 ha) of
Shri K J S Ahluwalia, in Keonjhar District of Odisha State.

Sir.,

On scrutiny of office records and as observed by the undersigned during inspection of mine on
27.07.2015. the following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 are found
violated in your above said mine in addition to those communicated vide this office letter of even no.. dud.
18.08.2015.
| Rule |
| No. |
| | Mining operations found not carried out in accordance to the approved Scheme of Mining
{ (SoM), dated 22.07.2014 to the extent indicated below:-
" i. As per approved SoM (Ref. Para 5.1.2). 16 nos. of Fines Stacks. having quantity of about
) f‘ 1711122 CuM. were there as on 31.01.2014 in your mine and these stacks are stated to be
f 13(1) | temporary in nature and to be utilized by blending. screening etc. However, on scrutiny of

Nature of Violation \

| Monthly Return of June 2015 submitted by you, it is observed that 6.22 million tonne of
| fines (closing stocks of different grade of fines) are still lying unutilized in your mine.
%

endaneerine conservation of mineral as well as hindering systematic and scientific mining.

02. In this connection. it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable

under Rule 58 of MCDR. 1988. ‘
Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 13 (1) is liable for suspension of

mining operations according (o the provisions of Rule 13 (2) of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office

within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully.

(PREM PRAKASH)
Sr. Assistant Controller of Mines

(B n\;%“('{v‘

=

W,




